
Results Book
IRX Round 4

Sunday 22nd July 2018



   Circuit Information:
Length: 1.014km 1014m

Mondello Park - Rallycross Anti-Clockwise Circuit



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 10:36 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:10.432 10:00.000

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:42.269 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 11 Gavin Smith Mitsubish Mirage / 2000cc 02:47.683 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Supercars Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Production Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 712 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:11.455 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 03:12.716 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:24.578 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.219 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 10:47 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:18.805 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:21.668 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:25.827 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 43 Daniel McDonnell Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:21.887 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 26 Jamie Ferris Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:26.995 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 10:56 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Rallycars Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 908 Patricia Denning Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX / 2000cc 03:03.085 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:05.748 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:18.509 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:09.241 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:33.346 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 27 Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 03:20.501 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:03 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Juniors Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:22.071 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 414 Ben Mullins Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:23.521 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 499 Danny Nolan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:32.235 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:24.342 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 444 Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:37.687 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:33.813 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:00.759 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:17 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Modified Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 1998cc 02:59.120 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 02:59.391 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:03.520 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:02.583 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 166 Philip Kelly Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 03:05.174 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:03.835 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 116 Frank O'Connell Ford Fiesta / 1600cc 03:27.516 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 112 Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:05.773 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 772 Andrew Twomey Citroen C2 S1600 / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:18 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:32 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 32

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 11 Gavin Smith Mitsubish Mirage / 2000cc 02:47.683 10:00.000

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:42.269 02:39.076 10:00.000 2

2 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:10.432 02:58.240 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Supercars Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Production Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 03:12.716 03:07.702 10:00.000 3

2 712 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:11.455 03:08.134 10:00.000 3

10:00.000 6

4 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:24.578 03:15.752 10:00.000 8

3 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.219 03:14.688

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:35 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:21.668 03:19.208 10:00.000 3

2 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:25.827 03:20.864 10:00.000 6

10:00.000 6

4 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:18.805 03:31.806 10:00.000 6

3 43 Daniel McDonnell Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:21.887 03:26.918

10:00.000 9

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 26 Jamie Ferris Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:26.995 03:28.306

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:39 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Rallycars Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 908 Patricia Denning Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX / 2000cc 03:03.085 02:56.974 10:00.000 2

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:05.748 02:59.908 10:00.000 4

10:00.000 6

4 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:18.509 03:17.684 10:00.000 8

3 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:09.241 03:13.518

10:00.000 10

6 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:33.346 03:20.184 10:00.000 12

5 27 Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 03:20.501 03:18.540

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:44 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Juniors Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:24.342 03:17.280 10:00.000 4

2 414 Ben Mullins Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:23.521 03:19.054 10:00.000 4

10:00.000 5

4 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:33.813 03:21.141 10:00.000 8

3 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:22.071 03:22.137

10:00.000 11

6 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:00.759 03:41.778 10:00.000 13

5 444 Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:37.687 03:35.312

10:00.000 34

8 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 499 Danny Nolan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:32.235 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 12:14 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Modified Heat Results 22/07/2018

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 1998cc 02:59.120 02:53.275 10:00.000 2

2 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 02:59.391 02:53.871 10:00.000 4

10:00.000 6

4 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:03.835 02:59.604 10:00.000 10

3 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:02.583 02:55.467

10:00.000 12

6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:03.520 03:23.168 10:00.000 13

5 166 Philip Kelly Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 03:05.174 02:59.933

10:00.000 14

8 116 Frank O'Connell Ford Fiesta / 1600cc 03:27.516 03:24.293 10:00.000 18

7 112 Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:05.773 03:00.518

10:00.000 34

10 772 Andrew Twomey Citroen C2 S1600 / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:03.519 10:00.000 38

9 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 10:00.000 02:56.123

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 11:50 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
22/07/2018

ROW 0 0 0 0 128 Brian Grealish

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi‐Final 1 ‐ 6 Laps

ROW 112
Chris Grimes 

Snr 772
Andrew 

Twomey
2

5 4

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 13:00

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW Peter McGarry

1
3 2 1

105 Pearse Browne 101
Lloyd 

Spendlove 151

ROW 0 0 0 0

4
10 9



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
151 
101 
105 
112 

ComName 
Peter McGarry 
Lloyd Spendlove 
Pearse Browne 
Chris Grimes Snr 

Car 
Vauxhall VX220 / 1998cc 
Lotus Exige / 1800cc 
BMW Compact / 3200cc 
Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Diff 

1.893 
5.577 
9.850 

Gap 

1.893 
3.684 
4.273 

Total Tm 
3:44.240 
3:46.133 
3:49.817 
3:54.090 

Best Tm 
43.834 
43.869 
44.976 
45.081 

Best Speed 
83.278 
83.211 
81.163 
80.974 

In Lap 
4 
4 
5 
4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.893 

Avg. Speed 

81.395 

Best Lap Tm 

43.834 

Best Speed 

83.278 

Best Lap by 

151 - Peter McGarry 

Printed: 22/07/2018 14:10:04 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Modified 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:01:09 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 10:06 



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
22/07/2018

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi‐Final 2 ‐ 6 Laps

ROW 116 Frank O'Connell 125 George Tohill

2
5 4

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 13:01

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW Willie Coyne

1
3 2 1

104 Michael Coyne 166 Philip Kelly 103

ROW 0 0 0 0

4
10 9



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
103 
104 
166 
125 

ComName 
Willie Coyne 
Michael Coyne 
Philip Kelly 
George Tohill 

Car 
Opel Corsa / 1998cc 
Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 
Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 
BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Diff 

0.322 
8.317 

18.140 

Gap 

0.322 
7.995 
9.823 

Best Tm 
41.810 
41.727 
43.535 
45.016 

Best Speed 
87.309 
87.483 
83.850 
81.091 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.322 

Avg. Speed 

84.572 

Best Lap Tm 

41.727 

Best Speed 

87.483 

Best Lap by 

104 - Michael Coyne 

Printed: 22/07/2018 14:35:32 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Modified 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:31:09 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 10:07 



Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Supercars ‐ Final ‐ 6 Laps 22/07/2018

R1

RESERVE

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 0 0

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW 100 Declan Kelly Derek Tohill

1
3 2 1

11 Gavin Smith 111

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 12:40

0 0

4
10 9



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
111 
11 

100 

ComName 
Derek Tohill 
Gavin Smith 
Declan Kelly 

Car 
Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 
Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 
Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 

Diff 

14.477 
23.410 

Gap 

14.477 
8.933 

Total Tm 
3:57.025 
4:11.502 
4:20.435 

Best Tm 
38.604 
39.975 
42.184 

Best Speed 
94.560 
91.317 
86.535 

In Lap 
6 
1 
3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

14.477 

Avg. Speed 

92.405 

Best Lap Tm 

38.604 

Best Speed 

94.560 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 22/07/2018 14:12:21 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Supercars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:07:15 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 09:35 



0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Production ‐ Final ‐ 6 Laps 22/07/2018

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 0 0 857 Dermot Gargan

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW 819
Vincent 

O'Rourke
Derek Lenehan

1
3 2 1

712 Ciaran Murphy 795

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 12:40



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
712 
795 
819 

ComName 
Ciaran Murphy 
Derek Lenehan 
Vincent O'Rourke 

Car 
Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 
Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 
Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 

Diff 

0.490 
13.873 

Gap 

0.490 
13.383 

Total Tm 
4:35.733 
4:36.223 
4:49.606 

Best Tm 
44.945 
45.053 
46.912 

Best Speed 
81.219 
81.025 
77.814 

In Lap 
2 
6 
2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.490 

Avg. Speed 

79.433 

Best Lap Tm 

44.945 

Best Speed 

81.219 

Best Lap by 

712 - Ciaran Murphy 

Printed: 22/07/2018 14:56:59 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Production 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:50:45 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 10:38 



0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Ford Fiesta Zetec ‐ Final ‐ 6 Laps 22/07/2018

0 0

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 26 Jamie Ferris 81 Brian Matthews

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW 43
Daniel 

McDonnell

Denis 

McCrudden
1

3 2 1

79 David Maher 61

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 12:46



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
79 
61 
26 
81 

43 

ComName 
David Maher 
Denis McCrudden 
Jamie Ferris 
Brian Matthews 

Daniel McDonnell 

Car 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 

2 

Diff 

0.887 
3.633 
9.428 

DNF 

Gap 

0.887 
2.746 
5.795 

Total Tm 
4:55.012 
4:55.899 
4:58.645 
5:04.440 

1:51.728 

Best Tm 
47.854 
47.966 
48.086 
49.301 

49.624 

Best Speed 
76.282 
76.104 
75.914 
74.043 

73.561 

In Lap 
6 
4 
4 
5 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.887 

Avg. Speed 

74.242 

Best Lap Tm 

47.854 

Best Speed 

76.282 

Best Lap by 

79 - David Maher 

Printed: 22/07/2018 14:44:33 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Ford Fiesta Zetec 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:38:16 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 11:05 



0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Rallycars ‐ Final ‐ 6 Laps 22/07/2018

904 Peter O'Brien

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 27 Coly Loughlin 918 Joe Downey

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW 921 Dick Sheenan
Patricia 

Denning
1

3 2 1

954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty 908

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 12:49



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
908 
954 
918 
27 

904 

ComName 
Patricia Denning 
Thomas O'Rafferty 
Joe Downey 
Coly Loughlin 

Peter O'Brien 

Car 
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX / 2
Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 
Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 
Honda Integra / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 

2 

Diff 

10.404 
27.954 
37.630 

DNF 

Gap 

10.404 
17.550 
9.676 

Total Tm 
4:22.335 
4:32.739 
4:50.289 
4:59.965 

1:42.706 

Best Tm 
42.974 
43.858 
47.125 
47.649 

47.849 

Best Speed 
84.944 
83.232 
77.462 
76.610 

76.290 

In Lap 
6 
2 
3 
6 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

10.404 

Avg. Speed 

83.490 

Best Lap Tm 

42.974 

Best Speed 

84.944 

Best Lap by 

908 - Patricia Denning 

Printed: 22/07/2018 15:04:28 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Rallycars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:57:41 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 12:08 



0 0

ROW 0 0 0

R1

RESERVE

0

4
10 9

Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
Juniors ‐ Final ‐ 6 Laps 22/07/2018

410 Luca Grimes

3
8 7 6

ROW 424 Michael Ryan 499 Danny Nolan

ROW 444 Eoin Kinsella 412
Christopher 

Grimes Jnr
2

5 4

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

ROW 443 Conor Kehoe Jack Byrne

1
3 2 1

414 Ben Mullins 486

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 13:00



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
486 
412 
499 
444 
410 

ComName 
Jack Byrne 
Christopher Grimes JN
Danny Nolan 
Eoin Kinsella 
Luca Grimes 

Car 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Diff 

1.575 
9.568 

11.298 
37.828 

Gap 

1.575 
7.993 
1.730 

26.530 

Total Tm 
4:51.902 
4:53.477 
5:01.470 
5:03.200 
5:29.730 

Best Tm 
47.217 
47.529 
48.547 
48.865 
52.716 

Best Speed 
77.311 
76.804 
75.193 
74.704 
69.247 

In Lap 
4 
6 
1 
5 
6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.575 

Avg. Speed 

75.033 

Best Lap Tm 

47.217 

Best Speed 

77.311 

Best Lap by 

486 - Jack Byrne 

Printed: 22/07/2018 15:22:26 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Juniors 

Final (Re-Run) 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:16:27 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 11:36 



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship ‐ Round 4

Mondello Park Anti Clockwise RX
22/07/2018

ROW 112
Chris Grimes 

Snr 125 George Tohill

RESERVE

128 Brian Grealish

R1

Modified Final ‐ 6 Laps

3
8

1

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

103151 Peter McGarry

2

Willie Coyne

ROW 166

Pearse Browne

Lloyd 

Spendlove

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

ROW 104 Michael Coyne

1
3

Philip Kelly 101
2

5 4

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/07/2018 14:36 Results available online: www.timing.ie

7 6

105

ROW 116 Frank O'Connell 772
Andrew 

Twomey
4

10 9



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
151 
103 
105 
101 
166 
112 

104 

ComName 
Peter McGarry 
Willie Coyne 
Pearse Browne 
Lloyd Spendlove 
Philip Kelly 
Chris Grimes Snr 

Michael Coyne 

Car 
Vauxhall VX220 / 1998cc 
Opel Corsa / 1998cc 
BMW Compact / 3200cc 
Lotus Exige / 1800cc 
Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 
Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

4 

Diff 

6.477 
7.241 

10.257 
12.763 
20.030 

DNF 

Gap 

6.477 
0.764 
3.016 
2.506 
7.267 

Total Tm 
4:10.656 
4:17.133 
4:17.897 
4:20.913 
4:23.419 
4:30.686 

3:04.555 

Best Tm 
40.720 
41.656 
41.303 
41.621 
42.394 
43.063 

41.472 

Best Speed 
89.646 
87.632 
88.381 
87.706 
86.107 
84.769 

88.021 

In Lap 
2 
3 
5 
6 
6 
5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.477 

Avg. Speed 

87.380 

Best Lap Tm 

40.720 

Best Speed 

89.646 

Best Lap by 

151 - Peter McGarry 

Printed: 22/07/2018 15:18:51 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Modified 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:06:24 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 10:08 



POLE POSITION

 1
1

111 Derek Tohill  12

151 Peter McGarry

 13

11 Gavin Smith

 2
4

103 Willie Coyne  25

105 Pearse Browne

 3
6

100 Declan Kelly  37

101 Lloyd Spendlove

 38

908 Patricia Denning

 4
9

 410

 5
11

166 Philip Kelly  512

112 Chris Grimes Snr

 513

954 Thomas O'Rafferty

 6
14

712 Ciaran Murphy  615

795 Derek Lenehan

 7
16

819 Vincent O'Rourke  717

918 Joe Downey

 718

79 David Maher

 8
19

61 Denis McCrudden  820

26 Jamie Ferris

 9
21

27 Coly Loughlin  922

81 Brian Matthews

 923

104 Michael Coyne

 10
24

904 Peter O'Brien  1025

43 Daniel McDonnell

Printed: 22/07/2018 15:16:25 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
111 
11 

100 
105 
103 
101 
908 
166 

ComName 
Derek Tohill 
Gavin Smith 
Declan Kelly 
Pearse Browne 
Willie Coyne 
Lloyd Spendlove 
Patricia Denning 
Philip Kelly 

Car 
Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 
Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 
Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 
BMW Compact / 3200cc 
Opel Corsa / 1998cc 
Lotus Exige / 1800cc 
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX / 2
Peugeot 205 / 1900cc 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Diff 

14.522 
25.364 
26.216 
26.610 
31.985 
33.481 
39.713 

Gap 

14.522 
10.842 
0.852 
0.394 
5.375 
1.496 
6.232 

Total Tm 
3:55.723 
4:10.245 
4:21.087 
4:21.939 
4:22.333 
4:27.708 
4:29.204 
4:35.436 

Best Tm 
39.025 
40.466 
42.583 
42.774 
42.495 
43.401 
42.580 
43.726 

Best Speed 
93.540 
90.209 
85.724 
85.342 
85.902 
84.109 
85.730 
83.484 

In Lap 
4 
3 
6 
6 
6 
3 
5 
4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

14.522 

Avg. Speed 

92.916 

Best Lap Tm 

39.025 

Best Speed 

93.540 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 22/07/2018 15:36:59 

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 4 
Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:31:34 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

22/07/2018 15:00 
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